TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DHISCO ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION, INC.		
Street Address:	5430 LYNDON B. JOHNSON FREEWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75240		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1779296	ULTRASWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7324107839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-410-7595

Email: anthony@wilkinsonlawllc.com

WILKINSON LAW LLC **Correspondent Name:** C BRIER HILL CT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY WILKINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Wilkinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - DHISCO#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - DHISCO#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - DHISCO#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0118**

900470345

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of July 31, 2018, by MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent") to DHISCO ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION, INC. fka PEGASUS SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2014 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"):

WHEREAS, DHISCO Electronic Distribution, Inc. was formerly known as Pegasus Solutions, Inc., and changed its name to DHISCO Electronic Distribution, Inc. by filing of a Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 8, 2015;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including the United States Trademark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5398/0674; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark that the Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duty authorized officer.

MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent

BY: MCC Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its investment manager

By: Kichard Allorto

Name: Richard T. Allorto, Jr. Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0120

Schedule A

1. Trademark: ULTRASWITCH; registration number 1779296.

RECORDED: 10/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0121